B
P
R
E
S
S
U
R

HQ3ｰDG*EKｰ03
HQ3ｰDG*EKｰ06
■Description of the model designation
HQ2ｰDG2（E）Kｰ02（A）
Model No.
Nominal size
With check valve
Pilot type
  No code … Internal pilot
 E … External pilot
 B … Internal/external pilot
Pressure adjustment range 1: 0.3 to 0.85 MPa
 2: 0.5 to 1.75 MPa
 3: 0.85 to 3.5 MPa
 4: 1.76 to 7 MPa
 5: 3.5 to 14 MPa (also available)
 6: 10.5 to 21 MPa (also available.)
Piping method   G: Gasket type  T: Rc (PT) thread type
Construction      D: Direct type
Max. operating pressure     2: 14 MPa  3: 21 MPa
HQ: Sequence valve
HB: Counter balance valve
OUT
IN

pilot pressure relative to the internal pilot
pressure.
■Description of the model designation
HQ2ｰDG2（E）Kｰ02（A）
Model No.
Nominal size
With check valve
Pilot type
  No code … Internal pilot
E … External pilot
B … Internal/external pilot
Pressure adjustment range 1: 0.3 to 0.85 MPa
2: 0.5 to 1.75 MPa
3: 0.85 to 3.5 MPa
4: 1.76 to 7 MPa
5: 3.5 to 14 MPa (also available)
6: 10.5 to 21 MPa (also available.)
Piping method   G: Gasket type T: Rc (PT) thread type
Construction      D: Direct type
Max. operating pressure     2: 14 MPa  3: 21 MPa
HQ: Sequence valve
HB: Counter balance valve
OUT
IN
DR
OUT
IN
DR
PLT
PLT
OUT
IN
DR
1/10
1/10
1/18
1/16.5
B
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 C
O
N
TR
O
L VA
LV
E
S
BRAKE VALVE （HR）
A brake valve consists of a relief valve and four check valves assembled in one
housing and it is mainly used in the hydraulic motor circuit to apply a brake smoothly

For size 03: HR-HKG-03-3
For size 06: HR-HKG-06-1
■Description of the model designation
■Specifications
ModelRated flow rate
(L/min)
40
120
Max. operating
pressure
(MPa)
21
Thread joint type
HRｰHKT1ｰ03
HRｰHKT2ｰ03
HRｰHKT3ｰ03
HRｰHKT1ｰ06
HRｰHKT2ｰ06
HRｰHKT3ｰ06
HRｰHKG1ｰ03
HRｰHKG2ｰ03
HRｰHKG3ｰ03
HRｰHKG1ｰ06
HRｰHKG2ｰ06
HRｰHKG3ｰ06
Gasket joint type
Nominal size
03
06
Pressure
adjustment range
(MPa)
00.5 to 07
03.5 to 14
10.5 to 21
00.5 to 07
03.5 to 14
10.5 to 21
HRｰHKT*ｰ03
Mass: 9.5㎏
Mass: 9.5㎏
Mass: 5.7㎏
HRｰHKG*ｰ03
■Outside dimensions
Sub-plate HRｰHKGｰ03ｰ3
R
P₁P₂
HRｰHKG2ｰ03
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range
   1: 0.5 to 7 MPa
   2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
   3: 10.5 to 21 MPa
Piping method  G: Gasket type  T: Rc thread type
Brake valve with internal check valve
P
T
V
E
P
T
V
E
31
.5 52 63
9
83 96
13
128.5